WHEREAS, on September 08,2025, three (3) quotations was received, and the lowest bidder was found 

to be compliant with the specifications of the project; 

WHEREFORE, all premises considered, the Bids and Awards Committee resolves, as it is hereby 
Resolved, to recommend the award of contract to Balai Bagnet Food Hub in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty 
One Thousand One Hundred Pesos {P 251,100.00} through Negotiated Procurement - Small Value 
Procurement. 

Signed this 09th day of September, 2025. 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

ZOREN PEPIT MA.MY~AM EVANGEUNE ~MAN PhD 
BAt Member BAC MembersffiJr 

MA. REG"'tJA. OLARTE 

BAC Vice ChairtOerson